

State of Rhode Island Department of Administration / Division of Purchases One Capitol Hill, Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5855 Tel: (401) 574-8100 Fax: (401) 574-8387

ADDENDUM #6

RFQ # 7602788 TITLE: Powers Building Carpet Replacement

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: May 11, 2020 @ 10:30 AM

Revised Bid Form indicating Addendum acknowledgement

BID OPENING ADDENDUM -COVID-19 EMERGENCY PROTOCOL

Vendors and the public are advised that due to Covid-19 emergency social distancing requirements bid openings at the Division of Purchases shall be conducted via live streaming on the ZOOM. Vendors and the public shall not be permitted to enter the Division of Purchases to attend bid openings. Vendors and the public who attend bid openings via live streaming shall be required to identify themselves and a record of all such attendees shall be maintained by the Division of Purchases. Vendor bid proposals shall be opened and read aloud at the date and time listed herein. The results of bid solicitations requiring a public copy for public works projects shall be posted on the Division of Purchases website as soon as possible after the bid opening. For RFP solicitations only vendor names shall be read aloud at the opening.

Vendors and the public are further advised that visitor access to the Powers Building at One Capitol Hill, Providence, RI requires pre-screening at the entrance to the building. In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order(s) and Department of Health emergency regulations all visitors to the Powers Building must wear a cloth mask which covers the nose and mouth. Vendors delivering bid proposals to the Division of Purchases should allow sufficient time for the pre-screening process. The Division of Purchases assumes no responsibility for delays caused by the screening process or any other reason. Vendors are solely responsible for on time delivery of bid proposals. The Division of Purchases shall not accept late bids for any reason.

Division of Purchases is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: 7602788

Time: May 11, 2020 10:30 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/91385547228?pwd=QnF4Y1N2TE42amtHVjUyeE5rR2RmUT09

Meeting ID: 913 8554 7228

Password: 539779 One tap mobile

+13017158592,,91385547228#,,1#,539779# US (Germantown) +13126266799,,91385547228#,,1#,539779# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 913 8554 7228

Password: 539779

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aoHkcELjE

Gary P. Mosca Chief Buyer

Solicitation Title: Powers Building Carpet Replacement

BID FORM: Addendum #6

To: The State of Rhode Island Department of Administration

Division of Purchases, 2nd Floor

One Capitol Hill, Providence, RI 02908-5855

Bidder:

Legal name of entity

Address (street/city/state/zip)

Contact name Contact email

Contact telephone Contact fax

1. BASE BID PRICE

The Bidder submits this bid proposal to perform all of the work (including labor and materials) described in the solicitation for this Base Bid Price (*including the costs for all Allowances, Bonds, and Addenda*):

\$		
ase bid price in figures printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink)		

(base bid price *in words* printed electronically, typed, or handwritten legibly in ink)

• Allowances: NONE

Bonds

The Base Bid Price <u>includes</u> the costs for all Bid and Payment and Performance Bonds required by the solicitation.

Solicitation Title: Powers Building Carpet Replacement

• Addenda

The Bidder has examined the entire solicitation (including the following Addenda), and the Base Bid Price <u>includes</u> the costs of any modifications required by the Addenda.

	All Addenda must be acknowledged.		
	Addendum No. 1 dated:		
	Addendum No. 2 dated:		
	Addendum No. 3 dated:		
	Addendum No. 4 dated:		
	Addendum No. 5 dated:		
	Addendum No. 6 dated:		
2.	<u>ALTERNATES</u> (Additions/Subtractions to Base Bid Price)		
The Bidder offers to: (i) perform the work described in these Alternates as selected by the State in the order of priority specified below, based on the availability of funds and the best interest of the State; and (ii) increase or reduce the Base Bid Price by the amount set forth below for each Alternate selected.			
Check	"Add" or "Subtract."		
	Add Subtract Alternate No. 1: Total Lump Sum – Add sive off cove base)	ditional 5,000 SF	
	\$(amount <i>in figures</i> printed electronically, typed, or handwritten le		
	(amount in figures printed electronically, typed, or handwritten le	gibly in ink)	
	(amount in words printed electronically, typed, or handwritten le	gibly in ink)	

Solicitation Title: Powers Building Carpet Replacement

3. **UNIT PRICES**: NONE

The Bidder submits these predetermined Unit Prices as the basis for any change orders approved in advance by the State. These Unit Prices include <u>all</u> costs, including labor, materials, services, regulatory compliance, overhead, and profit.

4. CONTRACT TIME

The Bidder offers to perform the work in accordance with the timeline specified below:

Note, Project schedule is subject to building occupancy for swing space. DCAMM will provide approximate start and completion time for project phases. Vendors will be required to maintain accommodating work schedules.

Start of construction:

Substantial completion: TBD

Final completion: TBD

5. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The successful bidder awarded a contract pursuant to this solicitation shall be liable for and pay the State, as liquidated damages and not as a penalty, the following amount for <u>each</u> calendar day of delay beyond the date for substantial completion, as determined in the sole discretion of the State: \$ 0.00

This bid proposal is irrevocable for 60 days from the bid proposal submission deadline.

Solicitation Title: Powers Building Carpet Replacement

If the Bidder is determined to be the successful bidder pursuant to this solicitation, the Bidder will promptly: (I) comply with each of the requirements of the Tentative Letter of Award; and (ii) commence and diligently pursue the work upon issuance and receipt of the purchase order from the State and authorization from the user agency.

The person signing below certifies that he or she has been duly authorized to execute and submit this bid proposal on behalf of the Bidder.

	BIDDER
Date:	
	Name of Bidder
	Signature in ink
	Printed name and title of person signing on behalf of Bidder
	#